

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/19/22 AT 11:00 AM				TEMPLE TAP BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44525 00							
				BYRD Dog Paving LLC		Command Co., Inc.		Charles Marandino, LLC		Seacoast Inc.	
				632 Gershal Avenue Elmer, NJ 08318		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		233 Main Ave Milmay, NJ 08340		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816	
				P: (856) 457-7201 F: (856) 500-6602		P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441		P: (856) 691- 9963 F: 1-866-570-8187		P: (609) 238- 6963 F: (609) 965- 0441	
= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Excavation of Roadway	1,081.0	SY	\$8.00	\$8,648.00	\$32.00	\$34,592.00	\$50.00	\$54,050.00	\$36.00	\$38,916.00
2	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	4,055.0	SY	\$4.75	\$19,261.25	\$5.50	\$22,302.50	\$5.00	\$20,275.00	\$5.50	\$22,302.50
3	Concrete Base Repair	42.0	SY	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$480.00	\$20,160.00	\$380.00	\$15,960.00	\$180.00	\$7,560.00
4	HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	200.0	TON	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
5	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	508.0	TON	\$125.00	\$63,500.00	\$135.00	\$68,580.00	\$96.00	\$48,768.00	\$100.00	\$50,800.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1.0	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	1.0	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Sawcutting & Sealing Joints	212.0	LF	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$12.00	\$2,544.00	\$15.00	\$3,180.00	\$15.00	\$3,180.00
9	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	797.0	LF	\$32.00	\$25,504.00	\$60.00	\$47,820.00	\$55.00	\$43,835.00	\$42.00	\$33,474.00
10	Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	434.0	LF	\$32.00	\$13,888.00	\$50.00	\$21,700.00	\$45.00	\$19,530.00	\$42.00	\$18,228.00
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	115.0	SY	\$140.00	\$16,100.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	\$115.00	\$13,225.00
12	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	172.0	SY	\$100.00	\$17,200.00	\$77.00	\$13,244.00	\$120.00	\$20,640.00	\$105.00	\$18,060.00
13	Install Decorative Concrete	164.0	SF	\$115.00	\$18,860.00	\$28.00	\$4,592.00	\$38.00	\$6,232.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00
14	Install Detectable Warning Surface	7.1	SY	\$210.00	\$1,495.20	\$300.00	\$2,136.00	\$880.00	\$6,265.60	\$350.00	\$2,492.00
15	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	116.0	SY	\$140.00	\$16,240.00	\$134.00	\$15,544.00	\$140.00	\$16,240.00	\$135.00	\$15,660.00
16	Install Asphalt Driveway Apron	21.0	SY	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$114.00	\$2,394.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$63.00	\$1,323.00
17	Construct 6" Schedule 40 PVC Stormwater Pipe	56.0	LF	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00
18	Construct 6" PCPP in Stone Trench	25.0	LF	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
19	Construct 6" CPP	30.0	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
20	Install 6" Cleanouts, Complete	3.0	UN	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
21	Construct 12" DIP Stormwater Pipe	30.0	LF	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
22	Construct 12" PCPP in Stone Trench	53.0	LF	\$145.00	\$7,685.00	\$129.00	\$6,837.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00
23	Construct 15" PCPP in Stone Trench	60.0	LF	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$131.00	\$7,860.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
24	Construct 24" PCPP in Stone Trench	326.0	LF	\$175.00	\$57,050.00	\$170.00	\$55,420.00	\$200.00	\$65,200.00	\$110.00	\$35,860.00
25	Grout Existing Pipe	30.0	CY	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
26	Install 6" Duckbill Check Valve	3.0	UN	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
27	Install 36" Duckbill Check Valve	1.0	UN	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
28	Reconstruct Stormwater Manhole	2.0	UN	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	Construct Stormwater Manhole	1.0	UN	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Remove & Replace Inlet Head & Grate	3.0	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
31	Replace Manhole Cover with Grate	1.0	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
32	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B'	3.0	UN	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
33	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'E'	1.0	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
34	Construct Inlet, Type 'B'	4.0	UN	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/19/22 AT 11:00 AM				TEMPLE TAP BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44525 00							
				BYRD Dog Paving LLC 632 Gershal Avenue Elmer, NJ 08318 P: (856) 457-7201 F: (856) 500-6602		Command Co., Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441		Charles Marandino, LLC 233 Main Ave Milmay, NJ 08340 P: (856) 691- 9963 F: 1-866-570-8187		Seacoast Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (609) 238- 6963 F: (609) 965- 0441	
= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
35	Construct Inlet, Type 'A', with Trashguard Plus	2.0	UN	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
36	Construct Doghouse Inlet, Type 'B'	4.0	UN	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
37	Construct Double Inlet, Type 'B'	1.0	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
38	Underground Stormwater Storage System, Complete	1.0	UN	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
39	Slab Drain with Grate	32.0	LF	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$405.00	\$12,960.00	\$560.00	\$17,920.00	\$650.00	\$20,800.00
40	Domed Yard Inlet, Complete	1.0	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
41	Overflow Structure, Complete	2.0	UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
42	Stone (River Rock)	6.0	TON	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
43	Rain Garden Soil, 10" Thick	90.0	CY	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$137.00	\$12,330.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
44	Top Soil & Seed, 6" Thick	60.0	SY	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
45	Trellis Footings	3.0	UN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$112,500.00
46	Park Sign Footings	3.0	UN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$112,500.00
47	Bench	1.0	UN	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	Interpretive Sign	1.0	UN	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
49	Shrubs	89.0	UN	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$118.00	\$10,502.00	\$14.00	\$1,246.00	\$140.00	\$12,460.00
50	Perennials & Grasses	1,480.0	UN	\$5.00	\$7,400.00	\$9.00	\$13,320.00	\$14.00	\$20,720.00	\$70.00	\$103,600.00
51	Install Vinyl Privacy Fence	67.0	LF	\$80.00	\$5,360.00	\$92.00	\$6,164.00	\$150.00	\$10,050.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00
52	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Less (If & Where Directed)	3.0	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
53	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	1.0	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
54	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp M	1.0	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
55	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp N	1.0	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
56	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp O	1.0	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
57	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp P	1.0	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Q	1.0	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
59	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp R	1.0	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60	Relocate Traffic Sign	8.0	UN	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
61	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	1.0	UN	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
62	Install Traffic Control Sign	5.0	UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
63	Install Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon	2.0	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
64	Traffic Striping, Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic, 4" Thick	1,111.0	LF	\$0.50	\$555.50	\$1.40	\$1,555.40	\$2.00	\$2,222.00	\$1.40	\$1,555.40
65	Traffic Striping, Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic, 6" Thick	220.0	LF	\$0.50	\$110.00	\$2.10	\$462.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.10	\$462.00
66	Traffic Striping, Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic, 24" Thick	105.0	LF	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$8.40	\$882.00	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$8.40	\$882.00
67	Berkley Avenue Pump Station Electric Duct Bank	710.0	LF	\$58.00	\$41,180.00	\$170.00	\$120,700.00	\$150.00	\$106,500.00	\$235.00	\$166,850.00
68	Electric Duct Bank Manhole	7.0	UN	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
69	Remove Inlet, Complete	1.0	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID :				\$694,349.01		\$922,048.90		\$1,072,630.60		\$1,349,804.90	

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
BID OPENING: 01/19/22 AT 11:00 AM**

**TEMPLE TAP BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ
44525 00**

Asphalt Paving Systems	American Asphalt Company, Inc.	Construct Connect	Charles Marandino, LLC	Seacoast Inc.	Earle Asphalt
PO Box 530 Hammanon, NJ 08037	100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights NJ 08059	20 Technology Parkway S. Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092	233 Main Ave Milmay, NJ 08340	15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816	PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727
P: (609) 561-4161 x 208 F: (609) 561-0920	P: (856) 456-2899 F: (856) 456-4398	P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	P: (856) 691- 9963 F: 1-866-570-8187	P: (609) 238- 6963 F: (609) 965- 0441	P: (732) 308-1113 F: (732) 308-1034

= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid													
1	Excavation of Roadway	1,081.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	4,055.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Concrete Base Repair	42.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	200.0	TON		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	508.0	TON		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	1.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Sawcutting & Sealing Joints	212.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	797.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	434.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	115.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	172.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Install Decorative Concrete	164.0	SF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Install Detectable Warning Surface	7.1	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	116.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Install Asphalt Driveway Apron	21.0	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Construct 6" Schedule 40 PVC Stormwater Pipe	56.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Construct 6" PCPP in Stone Trench	25.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Construct 6" CPP	30.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Install 6" Cleanouts, Complete	3.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Construct 12" DIP Stormwater Pipe	30.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Construct 12" PCPP in Stone Trench	53.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Construct 15" PCPP in Stone Trench	60.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Construct 24" PCPP in Stone Trench	326.0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Grout Existing Pipe	30.0	CY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Install 6" Duckbill Check Valve	3.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	Install 36" Duckbill Check Valve	1.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	Reconstruct Stormwater Manhole	2.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	Construct Stormwater Manhole	1.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	Remove & Replace Inlet Head & Grate	3.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	Replace Manhole Cover with Grate	1.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B'	3.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'E'	1.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34	Construct Inlet, Type 'B'	4.0	UN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

